
Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited
List of ASBA  Service Avilable Branches and Name of Focal Person with Contact

Name Mobile
1 102 Ramechhap Indramani Dulal 9841356104 Ramechhap@rbb.com.np
2 103 Dhading Credit Suwal 9841048565 Dhading@rbb.com.np
3 104 Dhulikhel Amish Dhungel 9841946292 Dhulikhel@rbb.com.np
4 105 Gajuri Khemraj Rawol 9841500451 Gajuri@rbb.com.np
5 106 Sindhuli Om Prakash Sah Kanu 9845497949 Sindhuli@rbb.com.np
6 108 Khanikhola Ramesh Prasad Ghimire 9851050112 Khanikhola@rbb.com.np
7 109 Main Branch Office Gyanu Prasad Sedhain 9851009271 mbo@rbb.com.np
8 110 Thamel Pushpa Paudel 9841638870 Thamel@rbb.com.np
9 111 Thimi Dinesh Neupane 9851125155 Thimi@rbb.com.np

10 112 Lalitpur Prajwal Shakya 9843332124 Lalitpur@rbb.com.np
11 113 Singhadurbar Anand Subedi 9851124694 Singhadurbar@rbb.com.np
12 114 Pulchowk Menuka Maharjan 9843086393 Pulchowk@rbb.com.np
13 115 Maharajgunj Parwati Gurung 9841713495 Maharajgunj@rbb.com.np
14 116 Naxal Krishna Kumar KC 9841397195 Naxal@rbb.com.np
15 117 Kirtipur Subarna Maharjan 9849022862 Kirtipur@rbb.com.np
16 119 Balaju Uma Chapagain 9841633661 Balaju@rbb.com.np
17 120 Pharping Shyam Maharjan 9841231370 Pharping@rbb.com.np
18 121 Gaur Krishnadev Prasad Pal 9855025208 Gaur@rbb.com.np
19 122 Janakpur Rajendra Prajapati 9851119431 Janakpur@rbb.com.np
20 123 Simara Rom Prasad Silwal 9851087475 Simara@rbb.com.np
21 124 Dhanusha Mahendra NagarAjaya Kumar Sah 9854026720 dmahendranagar@rbb.com.np
22 125 Birgunj Kosish Adhikari 9849033390 Birgunj@rbb.com.np
23 126 Kalaiya Barun Gupta 9845137198 Kalaiya@rbb.com.np
24 127 Jaleshwor Shrawan Sing 9849151247 Jaleshwor@rbb.com.np
25 128 Lalbandi Lok Bahadur Katuwal 9851133049 Lalbandi@rbb.com.np
26 129 Nijgadh Sushil Ghimire 9855044908 Nijgadh@rbb.com.np
27 130 Hetauda Ravindra Chaulagain 9855030704 Hetauda@rbb.com.np
28 131 Bharatpur Biswabandu Bhandari 9855084105 Bharatpur@rbb.com.np
29 133 Sripur Jyotika Timalsina 9845287948 Sripur@rbb.com.np
30 134 Gaushala Sunil Subedi 9857834011 Gaushala@rbb.com.np
31 135 Lubhu Madhusudan Tandukar 9843499425 Lubhu@rbb.com.np
32 136 Bhotahity Sushila Maharjan 9849123531 Bhotahity@rbb.com.np
33 137 Suryabinayak Rajya Laxmi Acharya 9841460080 Suryabinayak@rbb.com.np
34 142 Baneshwor Shyam Bhakta Shrestha 9841887549 Baneshwor@rbb.com.np
35 143 Thapathali Usha Dulal 9849512248 Thapathali@rbb.com.np
36 145 Jadukoha Manoj  Shrestha 9843930420 Jadukoha@rbb.com.np
37 147 Jalbire Bidur Khatri 9851113800 Jalbire@rbb.com.np
38 148 Ratamata Kailash Kumar Paudel 9844415555 Ratamata@rbb.com.np
39 149 Kharanitar Krishna Bahadur Manadhar 9851190959 Kharanitar@rbb.com.np
40 150 Parsadhap Suraj Bisunkhe 9845549189 Parsadhap@rbb.com.np
41 152 Pidarichowk Binod Ojha 9841959614 Pidarichowk@rbb.com.np
42 155 Maitidevi Uttamraj Bhattarai 9751004208 Maitidevi@rbb.com.np
43 158 Bardibas Ambika Paudel 9844131083 Bardibas@rbb.com.np
44 161 Charikot Umesh Timilsina 9854201768 Charikot@rbb.com.np
45 162 Narayanghat Pravesh Sindhuliya 9841611936 Narayanghat@rbb.com.np
46 163 Bhiman Suresh Mandal 9841710371 Bhiman@rbb.com.np
47 166 Budhanilkantha Sujata Thapa 9841749163 Budhanilkantha@rbb.com.np
48 168 Manthali Saroj Prasai 9854043177 Manthali@rbb.com.np
49 169 TI Aiport Anita Kumari Shrestha 9851182044 tia@rbb.com.np
50 170 Teku Jyoti Thapa 9843096556 Teku@rbb.com.np
51 171 Garudabazar Yadav Thapaliya 9855042736 Garudabazar@rbb.com.np
52 173 Sano Thimi Bipin Basel 9851211870 Sanothimi@rbb.com.np
53 175 Kalanki Bishnu Ram Khatri 9868176410 Kalanki@rbb.com.np
54 177 Bidur Jayaram Paudel 9851209104 Bidur@rbb.com.np
55 181 Banepa Sony Tamrakar 9841104316 Banepa@rbb.com.np
56 183 Ratnanagar Bishnu Dhakal 9845822677 Ratnanagar@rbb.com.np
57 184 Barahathawa Ishwori Prasad Dhungel 9854037504 Barahathawa@rbb.com.np
58 185 Corporate Branch Sabina Tandukar 9851153766 Corporate@rbb.com.np
59 186 Balara Ashok Kumar Yadav 9845251765 Balara@rbb.com.np
60 201 Dhankuta Krishna Prasad Baral 9842528693 Dhankuta@rbb.com.np
61 202 Salleri Chitra Bahadur Khadka 9842907285 Salleri@rbb.com.np
62 203 Chainpur Anil Dahal 9842277740 Chainpur@rbb.com.np
63 204 Bhojpur Binod Bhattarai 9710483557 Bhojpur@rbb.com.np
64 205 Katari Anil Dhakal 9845292589 Katari@rbb.com.np
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65 206 Diktel Sanjaya Shrestha 9849489375 Diktel@rbb.com.np
66 207 Okhaldhunga Mukesh Dahal 9851009260 Okhaldhunga@rbb.com.np
67 208 Khandbari Roshan Subedi 9852055554 Khandbari@rbb.com.np
68 209 Gaighat Umesh Udas 9842837130 Gaighat@rbb.com.np
69 210 Phikkal Sunil Shrestha 9862644444 Phikkal@rbb.com.np
70 211 Hile Sudip Kumar Shakya 9842051222 Hile@rbb.com.np
71 212 Biratnagar Anita Khadka 9842048889 Biratnagar@rbb.com.np
72 213 Siraha Binod Chaudhary 9844154185 Siraha@rbb.com.np
73 214 Damak Bholanath Paudel 9852676307 Damak@rbb.com.np
74 215 Mirchaiya Kamal Prasad Pokharel 9852834347 Mirchaiya@rbb.com.np
75 216 Dharan Dambar Rai 9843647665 Dharan@rbb.com.np
76 217 Shivgunj Sujan Neupane 9852682189 Shivgunj@rbb.com.np
77 218 Rajbiraj Kamlesh Jha 9841417542 Rajbiraj@rbb.com.np
78 221 Bhadrapur Raju Kafle 9842639389 Bhadrapur@rbb.com.np
79 222 Inruwa Bhagwan Yadav 9849038118 Inruwa@rbb.com.np
80 223 Hanumannagar Suraj Pokharel 9852821487 Hanumannagar@rbb.com.np
81 225 Bargachhi Chandradip Koirala 9842357855 Bargachhi@rbb.com.np
82 226 Lahan Lal Prasad Chaudhari 9842840101 Lahan@rbb.com.np
83 227 Namchebazar Rishiram Gyawali 9851018393 Namchebazar@rbb.com.np
84 228 Pashupati Nagar Devraj Mainali 9741933581 Pashupatinagar@rbb.com.np
85 229 Dingla Chatra Bahadur Dhakal 9806086050 Dingla@rbb.com.np
86 232 Kathauna Ratna Shrestha 9842079033 Kathauna@rbb.com.np
87 234 Duhabi Rudra Prasad Timsina 9852057931 Duhabi@rbb.com.np
88 235 Jitpur Bharat Limbu 9852061711 Jitpur@rbb.com.np
89 237 Beltar Bikas Shrestha 9852844015 Beltar@rbb.com.np
90 238 Khotang Bazar Prem Bahadur Dhimal 9842085133 Khotangbazar@rbb.com.np
91 239 Sukhipur Narayan Pandit 9849849797 Sukhipur@rbb.com.np
92 243 Belbari Bina Sharma 9842499880 Belbari@rbb.com.np
93 244 Jhapabazar Umesh Parajuli 9842630333 Jhapabazar@rbb.com.np
94 245 Letang Ramesh Bhattarai 9852058133 Letang@rbb.com.np
95 246 Ilambazar Goma Katuwal 9849163357 Ilambazar@rbb.com.np
96 247 Phidim Bharat Prasad Khatiwada 9843072332 Phidim@rbb.com.np
97 248 Manebhanjyang Bishnu Bahadur Basnet 9852840248 Manebhanjyang@rbb.com.np
98 255 Itahari Dushyanta Raj Niraula 9852054075 Itahari@rbb.com.np
99 256 Pathari Suresh Basnet 9841632919 Pathari@rbb.com.np

100 258 Lukla Gangalal Malla 9852850555 Lukla@rbb.com.np
101 259 Sijuwa Bazar Nawaraj Luitel 9842093280 Sijuwabazar@rbb.com.np
102 260 Urlabari Jaya Prasad Sah 9852054018 Urlabari@rbb.com.np
103 261 Devkotachowk Paras Kumar Pradhananga 9852032955 Devkotachowk@rbb.com.np
104 262 Birtamod Parbat Thapa 9852674751 Birtamod@rbb.com.np
105 263 Sukkhabandargaha BiratnagKabita Jha 9849098337 Sbandargaha@rbb.com.np
106 301 Gulmi Hari Prasad Pandey 9857061560 Gulmi@rbb.com.np
107 302 Prithvichowk Udaya Raj  Adhikari 9841847932 Prithvichowk@rbb.com.np
108 303 Palpa Jivan Bahadur Paudel 9847029228 Palpa@rbb.com.np
109 304 Besishahar Hodraj  Baral 9856046552 Besishahar@rbb.com.np
110 305 Sandikharka Sushma Gyawali 9857066341 Sandikharka@rbb.com.np
111 306 Gorkha Mahendra Prasad Timalsina 9856040310 Gorkha@rbb.com.np
112 308 Bhairahawa Gaurav Koirala 9851199635 Bhairahawa@rbb.com.np
113 309 Triveni Santosh Kumar Kafle 9857013509 Triveni@rbb.com.np
114 310 Parasi Prakash Kumar Barnawal 9857045576 Parasi@rbb.com.np
115 311 Taulihawa Khadga Bahadur Shreewastav 9847023331 Taulihawa@rbb.com.np
116 312 Butwal Raghunath Gautam 9847033909 Butwal@rbb.com.np
117 314 Arya Bhangyang Shreeman Gaha 9847029290 Aryabhangyang@rbb.com.np
118 319 Abukhaireni Navin Aryal 9856034502 Abukhaireni@rbb.com.np
119 320 Kawasoti Saroj Shrestha 9843641885 Kawasoti@rbb.com.np
120 321 Arughat Urmila Malbul 9846098721 Arughat@rbb.com.np
121 323 Harthok Bikram Singh 9847115872 Harthok@rbb.com.np
122 324 Bhachhek Ranjit Lama 9808383206 Bhachhek@rbb.com.np
123 325 Galyang Bazar Prakash Gaire 9841954196 Galyangbazar@rbb.com.np
124 326 Surajpura Amrit Bahadur Adhikari 9844711799 Surajpura@rbb.com.np
125 333 Bardaghat Anjit Singh Ray 9849007297 Bardaghat@rbb.com.np
126 334 Benibazar Bijaya Prakash Paudel 9847643041 Benibazar@rbb.com.np
127 335 Gaindakot Krishna Panthi 9847393501 Gaindakot@rbb.com.np
128 336 Ramnagarbazar Ramji Pokharel 9857025111 Ramnagarbazar@rbb.com.np
129 337 Baglungbazar Sushma Sharma 9847706967 Baglungbazar@rbb.com.np
130 338 Thada Shambhu Prasad Pandey 9844753111 Thada@rbb.com.np
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131 339 Kotihawa Gopal Acharya 9857035339 Kotihawa@rbb.com.np
132 340 Kusma Nawaraj Dhungana 9857621977 Kusma@rbb.com.np
133 341 Sunwal Sushil Khanal 9849140029 Sunwal@rbb.com.np
134 343 Mahendrapul Dayaram Pant 9856077188 Mahendrapul@rbb.com.np
135 344 Patichour Prem Prasad Subedi 9857623344 Patichour@rbb.com.np
136 346 Talchwok Gyanurupa Paudel 9851178208 Talchwok@rbb.com.np
137 347 Syanja Bazzaar Suman Gurung 9856050287 Syanjabazar@rbb.com.np
138 348 Amarsinghchowk Arvinda Kumar Thakur 9846033754 Amarsinghchowk@rbb.com.np
139 349 Sukkhabandargaha BhairahMadan Kumar Barai 9847017998 dryportBHW@rbb.com.np
140 350 Pardi Jash Bahadur Gurung 9856033470 Pardi@rbb.com.np
141 351 Rampur Bishnuhari Ghimire 9847146990 Rampur@rbb.com.np
142 352 Damauli Shreedhar Ghimire 9856063655 Damauli@rbb.com.np
143 353 Banganga Balkrishna Kharel 9857051476 Banganga@rbb.com.np
144 401 Dailekh Bishal Dagaura 9864995569 Dailekh@rbb.com.np
145 402 Dadeldhura Shivaraj Joshi 9848728536 Dadeldhura@rbb.com.np
146 403 Jumla Bikram Dagaura 9806412977 Jumla@rbb.com.np
147 405 Baitadi Govinda Dev Bhatta 9858750571 Baitadi@rbb.com.np
148 406 Mugu Jaya Bahadur Malla 9848901499 Mugu@rbb.com.np
149 407 Bajura Man Bahadur Budha 9858052268 Bajura@rbb.com.np
150 408 Surkhet Om Shahi 9858050413 Surkhet@rbb.com.np
151 409 Darchula Trichandra Bhandari 9848427774 Darchula@rbb.com.np
152 410 Doti Om Kumar Yadav 9842869911 Doti@rbb.com.np
153 411 Bajhang Prakash Bahadur Bohora 9841939138 Bajhang@rbb.com.np
154 412 Manma Jaya Prakash Baral 9848074538 Manma@rbb.com.np
155 413 Nepalgunj Radheshyam Yogi 9858020504 Nepalgunj@rbb.com.np
156 414 Gulariya Ganesh Kumar Chaudhari 9849666793 Gulariya@rbb.com.np
157 415 Bhajani Ashok Thapa 9865648356 Bhajani@rbb.com.np
158 416 Tulsipur Sujal Shakya 9847821320 Tulsipur@rbb.com.np
159 417 Dhangadhi Bhagirathi Malla 9848442340 Dhangadhi@rbb.com.np
160 418 Mahendranagar Harka Singh Dhami 9848840452 Mahendranagar@rbb.com.np
161 419 Simikot Kal Bahadur Budha 9858025633 Simikot@rbb.com.np
162 421 Shivasarojsthal Toyaraj Badu 9848840688 Shivasarojsthal@rbb.com.np
163 424 Atariya Prabhuraj Joshi 9848436532 Atariya@rbb.com.np
164 426 Mangalsen Purna Kuwar 9848435704 Mangalsen@rbb.com.np
165 427 Tribhuwan Chowk Lalit Bahadur Shahi 9858084270 Tribhuwanchowk@rbb.com.np
166 428 Kohalpur Tej Prasad Acharya 9841556053 Kohalpur@rbb.com.np
167 429 Lamahi Shreedhar Ghimire 9857051846 Lamahi@rbb.com.np
168 430 Dipayal Jagat Singh Thagunna 9848422016 Dipayal@rbb.com.np
169 431 Holleri Moon Bahadur Budha 9858322670 Holleri@rbb.com.np
170 433 Chaurjahari Hasta Bahadur Shahi 9858051313 Chaurjahari@rbb.com.np
171 434 Dullu Tekraj Neupane 9858053696 Dullu@rbb.com.np
172 435 Khajura Krishna Kumar Dhital 9858040155 Khajura@rbb.com.np
173 436 Narayanpur Shishir Rokka Chhetri 9847830673 Narayanpur@rbb.com.np
174 438 Luham Pritam Rana 9857822774 Luham@rbb.com.np
175 439 Sripur Belauri Dharma Bahadur Bista 9848816870 Belauri@rbb.com.np
176 441 Kolti Kamal Singh Air 9858422266 Kolti@rbb.com.np
177 443 Bijuwar Keshwati Bhattarai 9847829781 Bijuwar@rbb.com.np
178 445 Lamki Puspa Rawal 9848440444 Lamki@rbb.com.np
179 447 Bhurigaun Dipakraj Acharya 9848311376 Bhurigaun@rbb.com.np

mailto:Syanjabazar@rbb.com.np�
mailto:dryportBHW@rbb.com.np�
mailto:Tribhuwanchowk@rbb.com.np�
mailto:Belauri@rbb.com.np�

	Focal List

